
11/6/25                                           
Fayette Academy 

5th 6th and MS Basketball 2025-26 
 
 

Date Place Opponent 5/6G 5/6B MSG MSB 
Nov 10 Mon Home East Jr. High   6:00 7:00 
Nov 11 Tues Home St. George’s 5:00  6:00  
Nov 13 Thurs Away MHEA 5:00  6:00  
Nov 17 Mon Away Pleasant View  4:00  5:00 
Nov 18 Tues Home Collegiate School of Mphs   5:00 6:00 
Nov 20 Thurs Home Whiteville   6:00 7:00 
Dec 2 Tues Home TRA 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 
Dec 4 Thurs Home Woodland  5:00 6:00 7:00 
Dec 6 Sat Home St. Dominic  11:00  12:00 
Dec 8 Mon Away Whiteville   5:30 6:30 
Dec 9 Tues Home Fayette Christian 5:00 6:00   
Dec 11 Thurs Home Harding 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 
Dec 12 Fri Home ECS 5:00  6:00  
Dec 19 Fri Away St. George’s 4:00  5:00  
Jan 6 Tues Home Westminster  4:30  5:30 
Jan 8 Thurs Away TRA 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 
Jan 9 Fri Home Christ Methodist Day School 5:00 6:00   
Jan 13 Tues Away Woodland  5:00 6:00 7:00 
Jan 15 Thurs Home FACS 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 
Jan 16 Fri Home MHEA 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 
Jan 20 Tues Home Grace St. Luke’s 4:00 7:00 5:00 6:00 
Jan 22 Thurs Home Holy Rosary  4:30 5:30 6:30 
Jan 26 Mon Home St. Ann/St. Mary’s  5:00 7:00 6:00 
Jan 27 Tues Away FACS 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 
Jan 29 Thurs Away Christ Methodist Day School 5:00 6:00   
Jan 31-Feb5 TBA Tournament TBA TBA TBA TBA 
       

 
5th 6th Girls Coach: Leanne Duvall                MS Girls Coach: Peter Moffatt 
                 Assist.: Molly Wilburn                             Assist: Leanne Duvall         
                      
5th 6th Boys Coach: DJ Jackson                     MS Boys Coach: DJ Jackson 
                  Assist: Kevion Stewart                            Assist: Kevion Stewart 
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